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 bar  C 
 kg/s  kJ/kg 

DH Storage 
Tank

INPUTS:
(1) Power to Grid via CONTROL LOOP input
(2) District Heating Output via PROCESS component.

(El. Heater Efficiency (Curve) from Script)

Performance Curve from Script

District Heating Process Output

10000 kW

Power to Grid

1999,6 kW

Electrical Heater efficiency: 99,39 %

Power-to-District Heating: 26285 kW

Time period 1 hours
Fluid level (initial) 50 %
Fluid level (final) 54,57 %

Day of the year 90 
Local time 13 
Actual power produced 28285 kW

1

12,24 65,02
178 273,2

3

10 65
178 272,9

6

12 100
68,01 419,9

10

2,039 100,2
110 419,9

4
12 100

68,01 419,9

7

2,039 100,2
0 419,9

11

12 100
178 419,9

12
10 65

68,01 272,9

HX 1

DH Storage 
Tank
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 bar  C 
 kg/s  kJ/kg 

DH Storage 
Tank

INPUTS:
(1) Power to Grid via CONTROL LOOP input
(2) District Heating Output via PROCESS component.

"Green" 
H2
Storage

PV Solar

Recip Engine
Cooling

Kawasaki KG-12-V

SIEMENS Silyzer 300
1 Unit

District Heating Process Output

10000 kW

Power to Grid

1988,3 kW

Electrical Heater efficiency: 89,47 %

Power-to-District Heating: 13059 kW Power-to-H2 Production: 18320 kW

Recip CHP Eff.: Recip CHP Eff. [%] 91,66 

Time period 1 hours
Fluid level (initial) 50 %
Fluid level (final) 51,68 %

Day of the year 90 
Local time 13 
Actual power produced 28285 kW

1

12,24 65,03
79,62 273,2

3

10 65
79,62 272,9

6

12 95,49
78,11 400,9

10
1,985 100,2
40,56 419,9

7
1,985 100,2

0 419,9

11

12 100
79,62 419,9

2
1,014 15,02
1,313 63,08

5

30 30
0,0922 120139

13

1,15 30
0,7547 4,609

16

1,98 30,02
120,2 125,9

17
1,8 40,03

120,2 167,8

4
30 25

0,0884 120067

20
12 100

39,05 419,9

21
12 95,49

78,11 400,9

12

10 65,01
39,06 272,9

23
10 65,01

39,06 272,9

23

10 65,01
39,06 272,9

25

10 65,01
78,11 272,9

18

1,013 15
8,661 -10,13

19

1,022 320
8,75 329,3

27
2 90

8,345 377,1

29

1,017 109,1
8,75 92,52

30

12 90,97
39,06 381,9 31

12 120
11,9 504,5

40

12,21 79,11
11,9 332,2

42

2,2 70
7,76 293,2

43
2 90

7,76 377,1

Reciprocating Engine Set [17]

5200 kW
23

23 ro Recip Engine
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